
 
 
 
VIA EMAIL 
 
Ryan Barker 
Senior Manager EHSQ 
Univar Solutions  
4465 East Florence Ave 
Fresno, California 93725 
ryan.barker@univarsolutions.com   
 
Re: Consent Agreement and Final Order in the Matter of Univar Solutions USA, LLC 
 
Dear Ryan Barker: 
 
Please find enclosed the final executed Consent Agreement and Final Order (“CAFO”) negotiated 
between the United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region 9 (“EPA”) and Univar Solutions 
USA, LLC (“Univar”). 
 
This CAFO sets out the terms for resolution of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (“RCRA”) 
administrative civil penalty actions against Univar for its alleged violations of the hazardous waste 
management regulations at the Univar facility located at 4465 East Florence Avenue in Fresno, 
California. 
 
Univar’s full compliance with the payment terms of this CAFO and completion of all tasks in accordance 
with the terms of this CAFO will close this case.  If you have any questions regarding the alleged RCRA 
violations or the rules which govern the proceedings terminated by the enclosed document, please 
contact Laura Friedli (Assistant Regional Counsel), in EPA’s Office of Regional Counsel at (415) 972-
3325. 
 
       Sincerely, 
 
 
 
       Amy C. Miller-Bowen, Director 
       Enforcement and Compliance Assurance Division 
       U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 9 
 
 
ENCLOSURE 
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1. Consent Agreement and Final Order 
 
cc:   
Laura Platt, Univar; laura.platt@univarsolutions.com  
Bill Nebe, Univar; bill.nebe@univarsolutions.com  
Kaz Takeuchi, Univar; kaz.takeuchi@UnivarSolutions.com 
Jack Spicuzza, Univar; Jack.Spicuzza@UnivarSolutions.com> 
Daniel Fernandez, U.S. EPA; fernandez.daniel@epa.gov  
Laura Friedli, U.S. EPA; friedli.laura@epa.gov 
Rick Sakow, U.S. EPA; sakow.rick@epa.gov 
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